hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into the IGA with the Mile High Flood District, 
the City and County of Denver, and the City of Aurora on and behalf of the City of 
Lakewood. 

SECTION 2. Lakewood’s Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to pay 
amounts not to exceed twenty-four thousand one hundred and seventy dollars 
($24,170.00) for Lakewood’s share of the Project cost. 

SECTION 3. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon signature following 
adoption. 

INTRODUCED, READ, AND ADOPTED by a vote of 10 for and 0 against at a hybrid 
regular meeting of the Lakewood City Council on June 9, 2025, at 7 o’clock p.m.